REGISTRAR COURT. 1 4ITEM NO.39 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 17052/2015

KIRTI RANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK KUMAR GARG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Piyush Dwived
For Respondent(s)

UPON he
Last opportunity Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

None appears for respondent nos. 6 and 7 despite due service.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent nos. 3 to 5, 8 to 9 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter, be issued.

List again on 10.01.2017. (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010196802015/truecopy/order-11.pdf